

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Health and Human Services Committee

Monday, July 12, 2021 9:30 AM Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access.

460-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Health

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Commission on Minority Health for the continuation of the Cleveland Office on Minority Health.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 460-2021-Ap & Ac Local Office on Minority Health grant, no Ks

460-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Minority Health Grant

462-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Health

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Health for the 2021-23 Cities Readiness Initiative Program; authorizing one or more contracts with various agencies, entities, or individuals; and authorizing the purchase or lease of television and radio advertising time and other media.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 462-2021-Ap & Ac Cities Readiness Initiative - CRI County K and advertising K

462-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Cities Readiness Initiative Granty

463-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Health

to apply for and accept a grant from the Cuyahoga County Board of Health

for the Public Health Emergency Preparedness Grant Program.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 463-2021-Ap & Ac Emergency Preparedness , no Ks

463-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Emergency Preparedness Grant

470-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Health

to enter into contract with the Ohio Department of Health to perform environmental lead investigations of residences of Medicaid-eligible and non-Medicaid-eligible children; and to enter into one or more contracts with various agencies, entities, or individuals to provide services necessary to

implement this ordinance.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 470-2021-K w Ohio Health for lead investigations - Medicaid, reimburse, annual

476-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Health

to enter into one or more agreements with the Ohio Department of Health to reimburse the City of Cleveland for monitoring, collecting, and analyzing radiation levels in the vicinity of the Burke Lakefront Airport, for a period of

two years.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 476-2021-Receive reimbursement from ODH to monitor radiation levels at Burke

<u>Item-309</u> Health and Human Services Committee Meeting Notice for July 12, 2021

Attachments: H&HS Committee Meeting Notice for 7-12-2021

(END)